FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

JAN 0 6 2000

O1-18-2000



S1026-0009

Docket No.:

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔻	404045010
To the Honorable Commissioner Patents and	101245616 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Premier Research Worldwide, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1.6.00	Name: SCP Communications, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 134 West 29th Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	ip City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10001
■ Corporation-State Delaware□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
■ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other Execution Date: December 29, 1999	designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 👊 No
4. A olication number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. T demark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,999,954 2,026,680
	2,020,000
Additional number	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Alexander Shapiro, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLI	
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
	16-0633
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	_
DO NO 01/14/2000 DNGUYEN 90000255 160633 1999954	OT USE THIS SPACE
11 FC:481	
9. Statement and signature.	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	har D. V. X. J
Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant	January 4, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
IKADEMAKK	

REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PREMIER RESEARCH WORLDWIDE, LTD., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), whose principal place of business is located at 30 South 17th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, has used and is using and is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Marks"), and of the recited registrations or applications for registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, SCP COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation "Assignee"), whose principal place of business is located at 134 West 29th Street, New York, New York 10001, wishes to acquire the Marks and the recited registrations and applications for registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the recited registrations and all applications for registrations for the Marks, and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore and hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR:

PREMIER RESEARCH WORLDWIDE, LTD.

Name: John R. Baner

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK

: **ss**.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 1st th day of December, 1999 before me personally came $\frac{\int_{C} h_n R \int_{Bauer}}{\int_{C} h_n R \int_{Bauer}}$, the person to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she resides in $\frac{\int_{C} h_n R \int_{C} h_n R \int_{C}}{\int_{C} h_n R \int_{C}}$ that he/she is the $\frac{\int_{C} h_n R \int_{C}}{\int_{C}}$ of Premier Research Worldwide, Ltd., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0524

and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation. Notary Public ASSIGNEE: JOHN P. SCHMITT NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02SC5074785 SCP COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Qualified in New York County Commission Expires March 24, 1999-1001 STATE OF NEW YORK : **SS**.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK) On this 1th day of Dec., 1999 before me personally came Nancy McKinstry the person to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she resides in New Tok NT; that he/she is the Ch. f Executive of SCP Communications, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation. JOHN P. SCHMITT NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02SC5074785 Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires March 24, 1999-

1001

455565.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name: Premier Research

Serial Number: 75-003376 Registration No.: 1999954

Registration Date: September 10, 1996

Goods/Services: Medical research on a contracting basis in the

pharmaceutical and medical device fields (International Class: 36; US Class: 100, 101,

102)

Trademark Name: Premier Research Worldwide

RECORDED: 01/06/2000

Serial Number: 75-002799 Registration No.: 2026680

Registration Date: December 31, 1996

Goods/Services: Medical research on a contracting basis in the

pharmaceutical and medical device fields (International Class: 42; US Class: 100, 101)

3 455565.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0526